10900012389

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone ≴	<i>f</i>)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name	·)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	f Status
Special instructions to l	Filing Officer:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Office Use Only



200142778242

02/05/09--01030--011 **130.00



S. HAWKES
FEB 0 6 2009
EXAMINER

McGill and Hassan, P.A. Attorneys at Law

John K. McGill, MBA, CPA, JD Blake W. Hassan, CPA, JD Phone: 704/424-5450

Fax: 704/424-9785

February 3, 2009

Florida Department of State Registration Section, Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Molzan Enterprises: LAM, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) conformed copy of the Articles of Organization for the above-referenced limited liability company. A check in the amount of \$130.00 for the filing fee is also enclosed.

If these items are acceptable, please file the same, and kindly return a filed stamped copy to me along with your Certificate. If you have any questions, please call me.

Very truly yours, McGill and Hassan, P.A.

Blake W. Hassan as

Blake W. Hassan

BWH/aj Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Division of	n Section Corporations			
_{suriect} . Mol	zan Enterprises:	LAM, LLC	,	
	(Name of Limit	ed Liability Compa	any)	37 18
The enclosed Article	s of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filin	g.	\$ 5 S
Please return all corre	espondence concerning this mat	ter to the following	5. 3.	2
Blake V	V. Hassan			
		(Name of Person)		2.7 C
McGill	& Hassan, P.A.			
		(Firm/Company)		
8816 R	ed Oak Bouleva	d, Suite 2	20	
		(Address)		
Charlot	te, North Carolin	a 28217		
		y/State and Zip Cod	e)	
For further information	on concerning this matter, pleas	e call:		
Blake W. H	lassan	_ at (, 424-54	50
(Na	ime of Person)	(Area Coc	le & Daytime Tel	lephone Number)
Enclosed is a check	t for the following amount:			
\$125.00 Filing Fed	e \$\sqrt{\$130.00}\$ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filin Certified Co (additional cop	ру	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registrat Division Clifton F 2661 Ex	ourier Address ion Section of Corporation Building ecutive Center (s

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLO	ORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	TEB-5
Molzan Enterprises: LAM, LLC	Pa 3
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pri	y Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
12490 Pannasoffkee Drive North Fort Myers, FL 33903	12490 Pannasoffkee Drive North Fort Myers, FL 33903
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registe business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the re	red Agent. You must designate an individual or another
	gistered agent are.
<u>Leslie A. Molzan</u>	
819 Del Prado Bo	ulevard ess (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Cape Coral City. State, ar	FL 33990
	ccept service of process for the above stated limited

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.,

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

. . . .

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM	Leslie A. Molzan 12490 Pannasoffkee Drive North Fort Myers, FL 33903
	99
	8 5
(Use attachment if necessar	у)
CLE V: Effective date, if other effective date is listed, the date of filing	er than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) te must be specific and cannot be more than five business days pro-

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Leslie A. Molzan

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)